
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 
Finance Department                                                                            DATE SUBMITTED:  09/17/2024       

BID NO. 
 

8051 

BID TITLE 
 
Construction of Shade Canopy at the EOC Training Area 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 
 

General Services  

DATE BID OPENED 
 

04/09/2024 

BIDS RECEIVED (11)                                         INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                          ESTIMATED COST:  $96,400.00 

 
BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  AUGUST 7, 2024 

 
BIDDERS: CITY AMOUNT BID 

 
Quality Plus Group Corona, CA $96,400.00 
M-RE Construction Inc. S. El Monte, CA $100,000.00 
Global Builders Inc* Laguna Hills, CA $108,888.00 
Metrocell Construction Inc Ontario, CA $138,000.00 
Sudweeks Construction, Inc. Canyon Lake, CA $159,000.00 
CornerstoneCC* Apple Valley, CA $160,575.00 
Accurate Construction Company Inc Covina, CA $169,809.00 
YMC Irvine, CA $182,000.00 
M. Brey Electric, Inc, dba MBE Construction Beaumont, CA $192,521.00 
Elegant Construction Inc. Irvine, CA $218,000.00 
M.S. Construction Management Group Dana Point, CA $285,000.00 

 
*Vendors were deemed non-responsive due to incomplete Bid Bonds and/or Suspended CSLB. 
 
BID DESCRIPTION: Provide all labor, materials and equipment necessary to construct a new shade structure 
for the Fire Department Training Center. 
 
 
BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 
    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

   
Best Ranking Proposer      Amount of Award 
 
Quality Plus Group $96,400.00 

 
 
 
COMMENTS: 
The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 
and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23914. The General Services Department concurs 
with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 
 
 
 
 
Submitted by:                              Purchasing Manager        Date:  07/25/2024


